BETHUNE-COOKMAN BASKETBALL AT THE OCEAN CENTER

2/2/86
1987
1988
1989
1989
1989
1989
1990
1990
1990
1990
1990
1991
1991
1992
1992
1992
1992
1993
1994
1995
1997
1997
1997
12/29/97
1998
1999
1999
1999
2001
2004
2004
2005
2005
2006
2006
2007
2007
2008
2008
2009
2010
2010
2010
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2014

ALL-TIME RECORD:

27-23 (.540)

Mercer

Florida A&M
Florida A&M
Stetson
Central Florida
Howard

Florida A&M
Howard
Coppin State
Central Florida
North Carolina A&T
Florida A&M
Stetson

Florida A&M
Howard
Coppin State
South Carolina State
Florida A&M
Stetson

Florida A&M
Morgan State
St. Peters
Florida A&M
Central Florida
North Carolina
Detroit Mercy
Georgetown
Stetson

Florida A&M
Florida A&M
Norfolk State
Hampton
Norfolk State
Coppin State
Morgan State
Delaware State
UMES

Morgan State
Coppin State
Morgan State
Delaware State
Florida A&M
Winston-Salem
Howard
Howard
Morgan State
Delaware State
South Carolina State
NC Central
Florida A&M

L84-73
W55-53
W68-66
L79-68
W60-55
W60-58
W82-71
W78-76
L75-61
W69-64
W71-68
L97-83
L84-73
L84-80
L101-65
L85-73
L82-45
L88-65
L92-79
W?70-66
W100-78
W71-58
W89-84
L75-57
L97-46
L79-65
L69-66
W71-65
L70-68
W73-72
W79-70
L77-67
L69-49
L74-65
W58-41
W72-71
W49-48
W52-50
L64-58
L63-52
W50-43
W58-57
W74-48
W52-44
W56-49
L65-57
W61-48
W76-72
W73-60
L75-70

BY OPPONENT
Florida A&M 7 5 South Carolina State 1 1
Howard 4 1 Norfolk State 1 1
Delaware State 3 2 Stetson 1 3
UCF 2 1 Detroit Mercy 0 1
Winston-Salem 1 0 Hampton 0 1
North Carolina Central 1 0 Mercer 0 1
North CarolinaA&T 1 O Georgetown 0 1
St. Peters 1 0 North Carolina 0 1
UMES 1 0 Coppin State 0 4
MEMORABLE GAMES
1995 — Lamont Parrish scores 30 points as Bethune-Cookman posts its

highest Ocean Center total with a 100-78 win over Morgan State. Parrish’s
30 remains an Wildcat individual high.

1997 --
Beach as he and the top-ranked North Carolina Tar Heels throttle the
Wildcats 97-46. Antwan Jamison scored 22 points and Carter added 18 —
mostly on dunks—before leaving the game after getting hit in the face de-

Hometown hero Vince Carter makes a triumph return to Daytona

fending a drive.

1999 —
Beach after the Wildcats led by Horace Broadnax, a former Hoya guard,

Georgetown and legendary coach John Thompson escape Daytona

nearly pull off the upset. The Wildcats closed to one point and had the ball
for the final shot, but Joseph Touomou knocked the ball away from Bethune
-Cookman's Johnny McClenton in the waning moments. Kevin Braswell, who
led all scorers with 21 points, sent the ball back to Touomou, who sank two
free throws to ice the victory. Freddie Cole led the Wildcats with 20 points.
Afterwards Thompson jokingly vowed he’d never come back to Daytona
Beach.

2011— The Wildcats easily dispatched North Carolina Central 73-60 for
their sixth consecutive victory, but it was what was happening in Greensbo-
ro, N.C. that started a celebration. North Carolina A&T’s victory over Mor-
gan State gave the Wildcats their first-ever Mid-Eastern Athletic Conference
regular season title.



