BETHUNE-COOKMAN BASKETBALL AT THE OCEAN CENTER

27-23 (.540)

	- (/	
2/2/86	Mercer	L84-73
1987	Florida A&M	W55-53
1988	Florida A&M	W68-66
1989	Stetson	L79-68
1989	Central Florida	W60-55
1989	Howard	W60-58
1989	Florida A&M	W82-71
1990	Howard	W78-76
1990	Coppin State	L75-61
1990	Central Florida	W69-64
1990	North Carolina A&T	W71-68
1990	Florida A&M	L97-83
1991	Stetson	L84-73
1991	Florida A&M	L84-80
1992	Howard	L101-65
1992	Coppin State	L85-73
1992	South Carolina State	L82-45
1992	Florida A&M	L88-65
1993	Stetson	L92-79
1994	Florida A&M	W70-66
1995	Morgan State	W100-78
1997	St. Peters	W71-58
1997	Florida A&M	W89-84
1997	Central Florida	L75-57
	North Carolina	L97-46
1998	Detroit Mercy	L79-65
1999	Georgetown	L69-66
1999	Stetson	W71-65
1999	Florida A&M	L70-68
2001	Florida A&M	W73-72
2004	Norfolk State	W79-70
2004	Hampton	L77-67
2005	Norfolk State	L69-49
2005	Coppin State	L74-65
2006	Morgan State	W58-41
2006	Delaware State	W72-71
2007	UMES	W49-48
2007	Morgan State	W52-50
2008	Coppin State	L64-58
2008	Morgan State	L63-52
2009	Delaware State	W50-43
2010	Florida A&M	W58-57
2010	Winston-Salem	W74-48
2010	Howard	W52-44
2011	Howard	W56-49
2011	Morgan State	L65-57
2011	Delaware State	W61-48
2011	South Carolina State	W76-72
2011	NC Central	W73-60
2014	Florida A&M	L75-70
		- · ·



BY OPPONENT

Florida A&M	7	5	South Carolina State	1	1
Howard	4	1	Norfolk State	1	1
Delaware State	3	2	Stetson	1	3
UCF	2	1	Detroit Mercy	0	1
Winston-Salem	1	0	Hampton	0	1
North Carolina Central	1	0	Mercer	0	1
North Carolina A&T	1	0	Georgetown	0	1
St. Peters	1	0	North Carolina	0	1
UMES	1	0	Coppin State	0	4

MEMORABLE GAMES

1995 — Lamont Parrish scores 30 points as Bethune-Cookman posts its highest Ocean Center total with a 100-78 win over Morgan State. Parrish's remains an Wildcat individual high.

1997 -- Hometown hero Vince Carter makes a triumph return to Daytona Beach as he and the top-ranked North Carolina Tar Heels throttle the Wildcats 97-46. Antwan Jamison scored 22 points and Carter added 18 — mostly on dunks—before leaving the game after getting hit in the face defending a drive.

1999 — Georgetown and legendary coach John Thompson escape Daytona Beach after the Wildcats led by Horace Broadnax, a former Hoya guard, nearly pull off the upset. The Wildcats closed to one point and had the ball for the final shot, but Joseph Touomou knocked the ball away from Bethune -Cookman's Johnny McClenton in the waning moments. Kevin Braswell, who led all scorers with 21 points, sent the ball back to Touomou, who sank two free throws to ice the victory. Freddie Cole led the Wildcats with 20 points. Afterwards Thompson jokingly vowed he'd never come back to Daytona Beach.

2011— The Wildcats easily dispatched North Carolina Central 73-60 for their sixth consecutive victory, but it was what was happening in Greensboro, N.C. that started a celebration. North Carolina A&T's victory over Morgan State gave the Wildcats their first-ever Mid-Eastern Athletic Conference regular season title.